AD5399
Rev. D | Page 2 of 12
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Specifications..................................................................................... 3
Electrical Characteristics ............................................................. 3
Absolute Maximum Ratings............................................................ 4
ESD Caution.................................................................................. 4
Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions............................. 5

(RM-10)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Models Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding Ordering Quantity
AD5399YRM –40°C to +105°C MSOP RM-10 DSB 50
AD5399YRM-REEL7 –40°C to +105°C MSOP RM-10 DSB 1,000
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
 C03469–0–6/04(D)